
   

On behalf of the organisers we thank you for your support and look forward to welcoming you to other LDMC events in 2024

Event Results and Reports for:-

Longton and District Motor Club
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Liverpool Motor Club Speed Championship

SD34 Sprint & Hill Climb Championship
WSCC Speed Series
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Class: SC - Standard Saloon Cars over 1700cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: David Goodlad. Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998cc. Record: 54.41, 07/22

Car No. P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 T 9 T 10 T 11 T 12 Best Cls O\A

83 54.25 54.21 54.62 54.50 54.63 54.72 54.71 54.39 53.46 53.85 54.30 54.59 54.74 53.46 N/R 1 26

Class: 1A - Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc -- Holder: Martin Rowe. Peugeot. Record: 52.24, 2009

Car No. P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 T 9 T 10 T 11 T 12 Best Cls O\A

80 57.33 57.13 56.64 57.31 56.59 56.98 56.78 56.41 56.41 1 38

Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Ian Butacher. Honda Integra DC2 1797cc. Record: 49.53, 07/22

Car No. P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 T 9 T 10 T 11 T 12 Best Cls O\A

77 54.99 53.81 54.14 52.78 53.02 52.59 52.59 1 23

Class: 1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Robert Wakelin. Subaru Impreza. Record: 49.28, 2009

Car No. P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 T 9 T 10 T 11 T 12 Best Cls O\A

74 51.45 51.29 51.01 50.21 50.35 50.08 52.88 50.13 50.10 50.22 50.09 49.85 49.85 1 15

Class: 1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Gordon Riley. Lotus Elise. Record: 48, 06/14

Car No. P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 T 9 T 10 T 11 T 12 Best Cls O\A

69 66.85 54.95 53.03 52.96 52.77 52.00 52.68 52.28 51.58 51.83 51.58 1 19

770 58.72 56.23 55.11 55.18 55.19 55.26 54.94 55.21 55.99 55.96 54.64 54.40 55.62 54.40 2 31

70 59.15 57.99 56.36 55.42 55.46 55.08 55.75 55.65 55.08 54.50 54.64 55.11 54.50 3 33

71 63.92 61.12 59.43 60.57 59.33 59.00 57.88 57.58 58.25 57.40 57.27 57.52 57.06 56.71 56.71 4 39

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

MID SUMMER SPRINT

Three Sisters, Course 2       -      July 21st, 2024          -          Course Length: 1143 Metres

LONGTON & DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB
Event Results

Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry21/07/2024 16:31:21 - Results Info: D. Taylor, C of C



Class: 1E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Ian Butcher. Porsche Cayman. Record: 49.66, 07/21

Car No. P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 T 9 T 10 T 11 T 12 Best Cls O\A

762 49.62 48.45 48.34 48.60 48.38 47.96 47.77 48.39 47.77 N/R 1 8

62 57.41 51.61 50.44 49.81 50.04 50.20 52.21 50.56 49.81 2 14

763 57.49 57.32 53.80 53.46 53.62 53.80 53.43 53.43 52.25 52.91 52.74 52.25 3 20

63 61.02 58.31 57.18 55.26 57.53 58.57 56.92 56.06 55.43 54.71 56.89 54.71 4 35

Class: 1F - Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis cars up to and including 2200cc -- Holder: Steve Wilson. Lotus Elise S2. Record: 50.28, 07/21

Car No. P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 T 9 T 10 T 11 T 12 Best Cls O\A

65 51.46 49.81 49.10 48.97 48.24 47.57 48.22 48.15 48.66 47.57 N/R 1 7

66 57.45 55.62 52.86 54.25 53.66 52.32 53.33 52.88 52.79 52.28 52.28 2 21

Class: 1G - Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis cars over 2200cc -- Holder: Rob Holt. Lotus S2 Elise. Record: 54.41, 07/21

Car No. P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 T 9 T 10 T 11 T 12 Best Cls O\A

59 58.83 57.62 58.71 60.12 57.95 57.54 57.40 59.43 57.31 58.73 60.58 57.81 57.31 1 40

Class: 2A - Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars up to and inc 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Matt Bramall. Caterham Super 7 Zetec. Record: 47.11, 07/21

Car No. P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 T 9 T 10 T 11 T 12 Best Cls O\A

55 48.82 48.10 47.08 47.11 48.22 47.03 47.32 47.53 47.03 N/R 1 6

755 53.62 50.74 49.92 49.96 49.10 49.31 48.77 49.51 49.21 49.33 48.77 2 11

56 53.87 51.78 51.13 50.19 50.63 51.47 50.92 50.48 50.17 49.62 50.93 50.04 49.62 3 13

Class: 2B - Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1800c (car derived engines) -- Holder: David Cleaver. Westfield SEiW. Record: 45.8, 06/14

Car No. P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 T 9 T 10 T 11 T 12 Best Cls O\A

52 52.27 50.85 49.85 52.15 49.82 48.46 49.45 48.46 1 10

Class: 2C - Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Andrew Hargreaves. Westfield Sei. Record: 47.14, 06/13

Car No. P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 T 9 T 10 T 11 T 12 Best Cls O\A

49 54.39 53.74 52.06 51.89 51.17 50.69 52.09 51.47 51.63 51.26 51.17 50.96 50.69 1 16

Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry21/07/2024 16:31:21 - Results Info: D. Taylor, C of C



Class: 3A - Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc -- Holder: Phil Short. Mini Cooper S. Record: 48.59, 07/05

Car No. P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 T 9 T 10 T 11 T 12 Best Cls O\A

44 62.98 DNS 61.39 52.55 51.82 51.61 50.97 51.02 51.04 50.97 1 17

45 57.24 55.33 53.24 F/R 54.49 53.92 54.70 53.79 54.52 53.53 54.11 53.56 53.24 2 25

46 64.81 61.07 59.57 58.84 59.42 58.77 59.44 59.17 59.09 58.67 58.57 58.80 58.10 58.10 3 41

746 64.40 61.82 62.80 60.77 59.96 59.48 60.68 59.13 59.91 58.81 58.88 58.67 58.53 58.69 58.53 4 43

Class: 3B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Andrew Larton. Peugeot 106 LED. Record: 48.41, 05/17

Car No. P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 T 9 T 10 T 11 T 12 Best Cls O\A

41 57.23 54.17 52.97 52.65 52.33 52.60 52.69 52.84 52.98 52.52 52.42 52.41 52.33 1 22

40 F/R 57.29 55.25 55.16 56.09 55.02 55.93 55.48 54.92 54.47 54.47 2 32

Class: 3C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Rob Loftus. Mitsubishi Evo 7. Record: 46.77, 08/19

Car No. P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 T 9 T 10 T 11 T 12 Best Cls O\A

33 60.76 55.19 52.82 61.99 52.48 52.60 53.22 52.17 51.69 51.14 51.35 51.15 51.14 1 18

34 64.51 56.98 59.69 55.36 53.85 53.90 53.86 53.68 F/R F/R 53.68 2 28

Class: 3D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: David Ormerod Jnr. Lotus Elise. Record: 50.61, 2011

Car No. P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 T 9 T 10 T 11 T 12 Best Cls O\A

37 63.56 57.20 55.33 56.88 56.00 55.64 55.02 54.29 54.99 54.24 54.24 1 30

Class: 3E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: John Graham. Lotus 2-11. Record: 48.51, 2010

Car No. P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 T 9 T 10 T 11 T 12 Best Cls O\A

30 58.33 56.40 54.82 55.00 54.73 54.83 54.36 54.45 53.18 52.87 52.93 52.88 53.21 52.87 1 24

29 60.81 58.40 56.71 55.23 53.57 53.58 54.14 54.34 53.82 53.57 2 27

Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Matthew Turner. Westfield Mega R1. Record: 43.07, 08/19

Car No. P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 T 9 T 10 T 11 T 12 Best Cls O\A

26 49.04 47.64 47.00 48.01 46.47 46.11 47.59 46.85 47.18 46.62 46.47 47.11 46.11 1 4

Class: 4B - Sports Libre  Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Jim Belt. Juno TR400. Record: 45.28, 2009

Car No. P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 T 9 T 10 T 11 T 12 Best Cls O\A

23 66.44 60.65 59.67 55.60 55.27 54.56 54.78 54.56 1 34

Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry21/07/2024 16:31:21 - Results Info: D. Taylor, C of C



Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to and including 1100cc -- Holder: Robbie Birrell. Force PT. Record: 40.93, 07/21

Car No. P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 T 9 T 10 T 11 T 12 Best Cls O\A

19 49.00 46.63 45.53 69.92 45.73 45.30 45.35 44.98 44.23 43.67 43.37 43.37 1 1

17 49.77 48.65 46.87 46.66 49.47 45.92 44.92 62.36 46.57 44.92 2 2

18 49.87 47.10 46.54 46.27 46.31 46.14 46.02 46.28 45.61 45.34 45.34 3 3

717 55.65 52.58 50.85 51.19 48.95 49.38 49.47 48.56 48.14 48.14 4 9

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder: Geoff Ward. Macon MR8. Record: 47.07, 07/21

Car No. P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 T 9 T 10 T 11 T 12 Best Cls O\A

14 50.45 48.40 48.39 48.48 47.81 47.31 47.87 47.20 47.09 47.38 47.31 47.23 47.01 47.01 N/R 1 5

Class: 6A - Road cars manufactured 1962 to 1994 (inclusive) -- Holder: Terry Deere. Talbot Sunbeam Lotus Record: 57.83, 07/23

Car No. P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 T 9 T 10 T 11 T 12 Best Cls O\A

88 53.10 50.27 49.39 49.32 49.23 49.65 49.18 49.56 49.18 N/R 1 12

87 57.48 58.59 57.84 57.35 57.54 56.08 57.60 56.56 55.94 56.03 54.80 55.15 54.14 55.37 54.14 2 29

Class: 7B - Rally cars over 1800cc -- Holder: Chris Thomas. Talbot Sunbeam. Record: 50.93, 07/21

Car No. P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 T 9 T 10 T 11 T 12 Best Cls O\A

21 59.20 58.59 58.27 58.11 58.11 56.37 56.32 55.71 57.91 56.25 55.71 1 36

Class: JDC - JDC 4-Hills & Sprint Championship -- Holder: Adrian Evans. Mallock Mk18BW 1600cc. Record: 50.08, 07/22

Car No. P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 T 9 T 10 T 11 T 12 Best Cls O\A

93 59.68 57.37 57.11 57.97 57.54 57.94 57.88 57.46 56.39 56.39 1 37

792 60.84 61.20 62.97 61.32 61.34 59.56 60.30 59.44 60.37 59.02 58.46 58.46 2 42

92 68.59 67.25 66.02 64.64 64.23 64.08 61.76 62.78 61.28 61.28 3 44

91 DNS DNS DNS 4 45

Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry21/07/2024 16:31:21 - Results Info: D. Taylor, C of C



Class: SC - Standard Saloon Cars over 1700cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: David Goodlad. Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998cc. Record: 54.41, 07/22

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

83 David Goodlad Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998 KDMC SD34 / ANWCC  53.46 N/R 1 26

Class: 1A - Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc -- Holder: Martin Rowe. Peugeot. Record: 52.24, 2009

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

80 Steve Price Nissan Micra 1275 WMC ANWCC / SD34  56.41 1 38

Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Ian Butacher. Honda Integra DC2 1797cc. Record: 49.53, 07/22

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

77 Russell Thorpe Renault 5GT 1396T LDMC / LMC LNS / LMC C 52.59 1 23

Class: 1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Robert Wakelin. Subaru Impreza. Record: 49.28, 2009

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

74 Jeremy Sladen Renault Megane RS 1998T LDMC LSS / LTS C 49.85 1 15

Class: 1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Gordon Riley. Lotus Elise. Record: 48, 06/14

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

69 Steve Clay Mazda MX5 1998 BARC  51.58 1 19

770 Alun Darlington Toyota MR2 1800 LMC  54.40 2 31

70 Ewan Darlington Toyota MR2 1800 LMC  54.50 3 33

71 Karol Bailey TVR M Series 1690 LDMC / LMC / 
KDMC / CM

LNS / LTS / LMC / ANWCC C   N 56.71 4 39

MID SUMMER SPRINT

Three Sisters, Course 2       -      July 21st, 2024          -          Course Length: 1143 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

LONGTON & DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB
Championships Report

21/07/2024 16:31:21 - Results Info: D. Taylor, C of C



Class: 1E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Ian Butcher. Porsche Cayman. Record: 49.66, 07/21

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

762 Robbie Birrell Porsche Cayman GTS 2500T LDMC LNS / LTS C 47.77 N/R 1 8

62 Jonathan Birrell Porsche Cayman GTS 2500T LDMC LSS / LTS C 49.81 2 14

763 Tom Bourn Mazda MX5 1800T LDMC / LMC LNS / LMC C 52.25 3 20

63 James Bourn Mazda MX5 1800T LDMC LNS / LMC C   N 54.71 4 35

Class: 1F - Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis cars up to and including 2200cc -- Holder: Steve Wilson. Lotus Elise S2. Record: 50.28, 07/21

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

65 Andrew Platt Lotus Exige 1800 LDMC LNS C 47.57 N/R 1 7

66 Steve Wilson Lotus Elise S2 1796 LDMC LNS / LTS / SD34 / ANWCC C 52.28 2 21

Class: 1G - Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis cars over 2200cc -- Holder: Rob Holt. Lotus S2 Elise. Record: 54.41, 07/21

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

59 Robert Holt Lotus Elise 1800 LMC ANWCC  57.31 1 40

Class: 2A - Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars up to and inc 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Matt Bramall. Caterham Super 7 Zetec. Record: 47.11, 07/21

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

55 Matt Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800 LDMC / LMC LNS / LTS / LMC / SD34 / ANWCC C 47.03 N/R 1 6

755 Chris Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800 LDMC / LMC LNS / LTS / LMC / SD34 / ANWCC C 48.77 2 11

56 Ian Davenport Westfield SE 1700 WSCC WSCC  49.62 3 13

Class: 2B - Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1800c (car derived engines) -- Holder: David Cleaver. Westfield SEiW. Record: 45.8, 06/14

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

52 Nigel Hinson Caterham 620R 1998S NSCC  48.46 1 10

Class: 2C - Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Andrew Hargreaves. Westfield Sei. Record: 47.14, 06/13

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

49 Gary Picken Westfield Seiw 1400 LDMC / LMC C   N 50.69 1 16

21/07/2024 16:31:21 - Results Info: D. Taylor, C of C



Class: 3A - Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc -- Holder: Phil Short. Mini Cooper S. Record: 48.59, 07/05

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

44 Roy Balderson Morris Mini 1380  50.97 1 17

45 Alan Henley Rover Mini 1380 NSCC  53.24 2 25

46 Daryl Bentley Toyota Vitz 998 LDMC LSS / LTS C 58.10 3 41

746 Debbie Cooper Toyota Vitz 998 LDMC LSS / LTS C 58.53 4 43

Class: 3B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: Andrew Larton. Peugeot 106 LED. Record: 48.41, 05/17

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

41 Warren Reece Peugeot 205GTI 1905 LMC LMC  52.33 1 22

40 Peter Hamlett Honda Civic 1998 LDMC LTS / ANWCC C 54.47 2 32

Class: 3C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Rob Loftus. Mitsubishi Evo 7. Record: 46.77, 08/19

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

33 Mark Hinchcliffe Renault Clio 1998S LDMC LSS C   N 51.14 1 18

34 Michael Wilks Volkswagen Polo Gti 1781T LMC LMC / ANWCC N 53.68 2 28

Class: 3D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to and including 2000cc -- Holder: David Ormerod Jnr. Lotus Elise. Record: 50.61, 2011

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

37 Chris Taylor Austin Healey Sprite 1380 LMC  54.24 1 30

Class: 3E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: John Graham. Lotus 2-11. Record: 48.51, 2010

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

30 Michael Bailey TVR Tasmin 4992 LDMC / LMC / 
CM

LNS / LTS / LMC / ANWCC C 52.87 1 24

29 Andrew Barron Aston Martin DB7 Vantage 5935 MAC  53.57 2 27

Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Matthew Turner. Westfield Mega R1. Record: 43.07, 08/19

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

26 Chris Boyd Sylva Riot Bingley Spec 1440 LDMC / LMC / 
WSCC

LNS / LTS / LMC / WSCC / ANWCC C 46.11 1 4

21/07/2024 16:31:21 - Results Info: D. Taylor, C of C



Class: 4B - Sports Libre  Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Jim Belt. Juno TR400. Record: 45.28, 2009

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

23 Nigel Fox Ford Escort Mk2 2400 LDMC / LMC / 
CDMC

LNS / LTS / LMC / SD34 / ANWCC C 54.56 1 34

Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to and including 1100cc -- Holder: Robbie Birrell. Force PT. Record: 40.93, 07/21

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

19 Robert Duncan OMS PR 1000 MSA / 
AWMMC

 43.37 1 1

17 Eve Whitehead OMS Hornet 998 LDMC / LMC C 44.92 2 2

18 Jack Fairhurst IFS One 998 LDMC LTS C 45.34 3 3

717 Stuart Mather OMS Hornet 998 LDMC / LMC LNS / LTS / LMC C 48.14 4 9

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder: Geoff Ward. Macon MR8. Record: 47.07, 07/21

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

14 Phil Nelson Hawke DL2B 1600 LDMC LNS / LTS C 47.01 N/R 1 5

Class: 6A - Road cars manufactured 1962 to 1994 (inclusive) -- Holder: Terry Deere. Talbot Sunbeam Lotus Record: 57.83, 07/23

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

88 Terry Deere Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 2127 LDMC LNS / SD34 / ANWCC C 49.18 N/R 1 12

87 Peter Brown Reliant Scimitar 2994 LDMC / LMC LNS / LTS / LMC C 54.14 2 29

Class: 7B - Rally cars over 1800cc -- Holder: Chris Thomas. Talbot Sunbeam. Record: 50.93, 07/21

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

21 Anthony Williamson Renault Clio 3RS 1998 LMC  55.71 1 36

Class: JDC - JDC 4-Hills & Sprint Championship -- Holder: Adrian Evans. Mallock Mk18BW 1600cc. Record: 50.08, 07/22

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

93 Steve Woods Ford Escort Cosworth 2000T JDC JDC  56.39 1 37

792 Phillip Taylor Aristocat Type C 4235 JDC JDC  58.46 2 42

92 Anthony Taylor Aristocat Type C 4235 JDC JDC  61.28 3 44

91 David Rogers Jaguar F Type 5000S JDC JDC  DNS 4 45

21/07/2024 16:31:21 - Results Info: D. Taylor, C of C



Three Sisters Sprint Circuit 2 - Course length 1143 metres

Split and sector layout for today’s event

http://www.timeteamtiming.co.uk               Please note: Course illustration and maps are not necessarily to scale and are for split information purposes only

Start Line

Finish Line

Split 1, 64ft

Split 2

3-Sisters
Race Circuit
Course 2



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

717 Stuart Mather 5A 3.23 31.18 3.23 27.95 24.47 55.65

746 Debbie Cooper 3A 3.21 35.46 3.21 32.25 28.94 64.40

755 Chris Bramall 2A 2.75 29.59 2.75 26.84 24.03 53.62

762 Robbie Birrell 1E 2.40 27.54 2.40 25.14 22.08 49.62

763 Tom Bourn 1E 2.78 30.93 2.78 28.15 26.56 57.49

770 Alun Darlington 1D 3.02 31.92 3.02 28.90 26.80 58.72

792 Phillip Taylor JDC 2.80 33.26 2.80 30.46 27.58 60.84

14 Phil Nelson 5B 2.42 2.42 n/a n/a 50.45

18 Jack Fairhurst 5A 2.61 26.21 2.61 23.60 23.66 49.87

19 Robert Duncan 5A 2.92 27.82 2.92 24.90 21.18 49.00

26 Chris Boyd 3H 2.53 26.78 2.53 24.25 22.26 49.04

17 Eve Whitehead 5A 2.55 26.78 2.55 24.23 22.99 49.77

21 Anthony Williamson 7B 3.40 32.85 3.40 29.45 26.35 59.20

23 Nigel Fox 4B 3.15 36.42 3.15 33.27 30.02 66.44

29 Andrew Barron 3E 3.12 33.37 3.12 30.25 27.44 60.81

30 Michael Bailey 3E 2.99 31.47 2.99 28.48 26.86 58.33

33 Mark Hinchcliffe 3C 3.24 33.00 3.24 29.76 27.76 60.76

34 Michael Wilks 3C 3.18 35.56 3.18 32.38 28.95 64.51

37 Chris Taylor 3D 3.43 35.58 3.43 32.15 27.98 63.56

40 Peter Hamlett 3B 2.82 2.82 n/a n/a F/R

41 Warren Reece 3B 3.08 30.86 3.08 27.78 26.37 57.23

44 Roy Balderson 3A 3.18 32.74 3.18 29.56 30.24 62.98

45 Alan Henley 3A 2.76 31.25 2.76 28.49 25.99 57.24

46 Daryl Bentley 3A 3.13 35.40 3.13 32.27 29.41 64.81

49 Gary Picken 2C 2.90 30.35 2.90 27.45 24.04 54.39

52 Nigel Hinson 2B 2.64 28.29 2.64 25.65 23.98 52.27

55 Matt Bramall 2A 2.59 26.77 2.59 24.18 22.05 48.82

56 Ian Davenport 2A 2.85 29.71 2.85 26.86 24.16 53.87

59 Robert Holt 1G 2.81 31.93 2.81 29.12 26.90 58.83

62 Jonathan Birrell 1E 2.80 31.77 2.80 28.97 25.64 57.41

63 James Bourn 1E 2.71 33.07 2.71 30.36 27.95 61.02

65 Andrew Platt 1F 2.71 28.06 2.71 25.35 23.40 51.46

66 Steve Wilson 1F 2.43 30.99 2.43 28.56 26.46 57.45

69 Steve Clay 1D 2.70 29.43 2.70 26.73 37.42 66.85

70 Ewan Darlington 1D 2.74 32.75 2.74 30.01 26.40 59.15

71 Karol Bailey 1D 3.09 34.53 3.09 31.44 29.39 63.92

74 Jeremy Sladen 1C 2.85 28.39 2.85 25.54 23.06 51.45

77 Russell Thorpe 1B 2.97 29.92 2.97 26.95 25.07 54.99

80 Steve Price 1A 2.85 30.71 2.85 27.86 26.62 57.33

83 David Goodlad SC 2.81 29.58 2.81 26.77 24.67 54.25

87 Peter Brown 6A 3.09 31.24 3.09 28.15 26.24 57.48

88 Terry Deere 6A 3.14 29.71 3.14 26.57 23.39 53.10

92 Anthony Taylor JDC 3.25 37.87 3.25 34.62 30.72 68.59

93 Steve Woods JDC 2.61 31.85 2.61 29.24 27.83 59.68

Practice 1

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

MID SUMMER SPRINT

Three Sisters, Course 2       -      July 21st, 2024          -          Course Length: 1143 Metres

LONGTON & DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB



91 David Rogers JDC n/a n/a n/a DNS



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

717 Stuart Mather 5A 3.27 29.64 3.27 26.37 22.94 52.58

746 Debbie Cooper 3A 3.14 34.06 3.14 30.92 27.76 61.82

755 Chris Bramall 2A 2.53 27.87 2.53 25.34 22.87 50.74

14 Phil Nelson 5B 2.41 26.35 2.41 23.94 22.05 48.40

18 Jack Fairhurst 5A 2.55 25.73 2.55 23.18 21.37 47.10

19 Robert Duncan 5A 2.83 26.17 2.83 23.34 20.46 46.63

26 Chris Boyd 3H 2.38 26.04 2.38 23.66 21.60 47.64

17 Eve Whitehead 5A 2.45 26.49 2.45 24.04 22.16 48.65

762 Robbie Birrell 1E 2.40 26.57 2.40 24.17 21.88 48.45

792 Phillip Taylor JDC 3.08 34.38 3.08 31.30 26.82 61.20

770 Alun Darlington 1D 2.65 30.77 2.65 28.12 25.46 56.23

763 Tom Bourn 1E 2.67 30.77 2.67 28.10 26.55 57.32

21 Anthony Williamson 7B 3.07 32.35 3.07 29.28 26.24 58.59

23 Nigel Fox 4B 2.80 32.26 2.80 29.46 28.39 60.65

46 Daryl Bentley 3A 3.06 33.46 3.06 30.40 27.61 61.07

29 Andrew Barron 3E 3.21 32.43 3.21 29.22 25.97 58.40

33 Mark Hinchcliffe 3C 2.88 29.89 2.88 27.01 25.30 55.19

34 Michael Wilks 3C 2.98 31.09 2.98 28.11 25.89 56.98

37 Chris Taylor 3D 2.64 31.71 2.64 29.07 25.49 57.20

40 Peter Hamlett 3B 2.74 32.25 2.74 29.51 25.04 57.29

30 Michael Bailey 3E 2.90 30.66 2.90 27.76 25.74 56.40

41 Warren Reece 3B 2.84 29.27 2.84 26.43 24.90 54.17

45 Alan Henley 3A 2.71 30.07 2.71 27.36 25.26 55.33

49 Gary Picken 2C 2.87 29.82 2.87 26.95 23.92 53.74

52 Nigel Hinson 2B 2.61 27.87 2.61 25.26 22.98 50.85

55 Matt Bramall 2A 2.59 26.68 2.59 24.09 21.42 48.10

56 Ian Davenport 2A 2.68 27.89 2.68 25.21 23.89 51.78

63 James Bourn 1E 2.59 31.54 2.59 28.95 26.77 58.31

62 Jonathan Birrell 1E 2.72 28.41 2.72 25.69 23.20 51.61

65 Andrew Platt 1F 2.67 27.33 2.67 24.66 22.48 49.81

66 Steve Wilson 1F 2.46 30.40 2.46 27.94 25.22 55.62

69 Steve Clay 1D 2.85 29.75 2.85 26.90 25.20 54.95

59 Robert Holt 1G 2.63 31.47 2.63 28.84 26.15 57.62

71 Karol Bailey 1D 2.91 33.14 2.91 30.23 27.98 61.12

74 Jeremy Sladen 1C 2.72 28.02 2.72 25.30 23.27 51.29

77 Russell Thorpe 1B 2.84 29.67 2.84 26.83 24.14 53.81

80 Steve Price 1A 2.76 30.93 2.76 28.17 26.20 57.13

70 Ewan Darlington 1D 2.72 31.96 2.72 29.24 26.03 57.99

83 David Goodlad SC 2.76 29.62 2.76 26.86 24.59 54.21

87 Peter Brown 6A 2.97 32.33 2.97 29.36 26.26 58.59

88 Terry Deere 6A 2.78 27.53 2.78 24.75 22.74 50.27

92 Anthony Taylor JDC 2.89 36.22 2.89 33.33 31.03 67.25

93 Steve Woods JDC 2.83 31.13 2.83 28.30 26.24 57.37

Practice 2

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

MID SUMMER SPRINT

Three Sisters, Course 2       -      July 21st, 2024          -          Course Length: 1143 Metres

LONGTON & DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

717 Stuart Mather 5A 2.59 28.01 2.59 25.42 22.84 50.85

746 Debbie Cooper 3A 3.12 34.81 3.12 31.69 27.99 62.80

755 Chris Bramall 2A 2.55 27.53 2.55 24.98 22.39 49.92

762 Robbie Birrell 1E 2.31 26.18 2.31 23.87 22.16 48.34

763 Tom Bourn 1E 2.56 29.09 2.56 26.53 24.71 53.80

770 Alun Darlington 1D 2.68 29.95 2.68 27.27 25.16 55.11

792 Phillip Taylor JDC 2.87 34.69 2.87 31.82 28.28 62.97

14 Phil Nelson 5B 2.42 26.31 2.42 23.89 22.08 48.39

18 Jack Fairhurst 5A 2.60 25.39 2.60 22.79 21.15 46.54

19 Robert Duncan 5A 2.73 25.40 2.73 22.67 20.13 45.53

21 Anthony Williamson 7B 3.04 32.03 3.04 28.99 26.24 58.27

23 Nigel Fox 4B 2.96 32.05 2.96 29.09 27.62 59.67

26 Chris Boyd 3H 2.40 25.38 2.40 22.98 21.62 47.00

17 Eve Whitehead 5A 2.42 25.34 2.42 22.92 21.53 46.87

29 Andrew Barron 3E 2.97 31.19 2.97 28.22 25.52 56.71

30 Michael Bailey 3E 2.78 29.54 2.78 26.76 25.28 54.82

33 Mark Hinchcliffe 3C 2.74 28.96 2.74 26.22 23.86 52.82

34 Michael Wilks 3C 3.55 34.36 3.55 30.81 25.33 59.69

37 Chris Taylor 3D 2.63 30.52 2.63 27.89 24.81 55.33

40 Peter Hamlett 3B 2.71 30.85 2.71 28.14 24.40 55.25

41 Warren Reece 3B 2.86 28.76 2.86 25.90 24.21 52.97

45 Alan Henley 3A 2.74 28.85 2.74 26.11 24.39 53.24

46 Daryl Bentley 3A 3.11 32.54 3.11 29.43 27.03 59.57

49 Gary Picken 2C 2.92 28.90 2.92 25.98 23.16 52.06

52 Nigel Hinson 2B 2.61 27.29 2.61 24.68 22.56 49.85

55 Matt Bramall 2A 2.58 25.90 2.58 23.32 21.18 47.08

56 Ian Davenport 2A 2.62 28.12 2.62 25.50 23.01 51.13

59 Robert Holt 1G 2.64 32.01 2.64 29.37 26.70 58.71

62 Jonathan Birrell 1E 2.56 27.90 2.56 25.34 22.54 50.44

63 James Bourn 1E 2.64 30.86 2.64 28.22 26.32 57.18

65 Andrew Platt 1F 2.60 26.88 2.60 24.28 22.22 49.10

66 Steve Wilson 1F 2.34 28.55 2.34 26.21 24.31 52.86

69 Steve Clay 1D 2.64 28.82 2.64 26.18 24.21 53.03

70 Ewan Darlington 1D 2.65 30.80 2.65 28.15 25.56 56.36

71 Karol Bailey 1D 2.71 32.33 2.71 29.62 27.10 59.43

74 Jeremy Sladen 1C 2.85 27.99 2.85 25.14 23.02 51.01

77 Russell Thorpe 1B 2.94 29.80 2.94 26.86 24.34 54.14

80 Steve Price 1A 2.83 30.61 2.83 27.78 26.03 56.64

83 David Goodlad SC 2.83 29.89 2.83 27.06 24.73 54.62

87 Peter Brown 6A 3.01 31.96 3.01 28.95 25.88 57.84

88 Terry Deere 6A 2.69 26.92 2.69 24.23 22.47 49.39

92 Anthony Taylor JDC 2.82 35.49 2.82 32.67 30.53 66.02

93 Steve Woods JDC 2.42 31.03 2.42 28.61 26.08 57.11

91 David Rogers JDC n/a n/a n/a DNS

Timed 1

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

MID SUMMER SPRINT

Three Sisters, Course 2       -      July 21st, 2024          -          Course Length: 1143 Metres

LONGTON & DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB



44 Roy Balderson 3A n/a n/a n/a DNS



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

746 Debbie Cooper 3A 2.99 33.18 2.99 30.19 27.59 60.77

755 Chris Bramall 2A 2.59 27.63 2.59 25.04 22.33 49.96

14 Phil Nelson 5B 2.62 26.56 2.62 23.94 21.92 48.48

762 Robbie Birrell 1E 2.33 26.91 2.33 24.58 21.69 48.60

763 Tom Bourn 1E 2.66 28.86 2.66 26.20 24.60 53.46

770 Alun Darlington 1D 2.68 30.07 2.68 27.39 25.11 55.18

18 Jack Fairhurst 5A 2.55 25.27 2.55 22.72 21.00 46.27

19 Robert Duncan 5A 2.46 24.79 2.46 22.33 45.13 69.92

792 Phillip Taylor JDC 2.73 33.73 2.73 31.00 27.59 61.32

21 Anthony Williamson 7B 3.12 31.99 3.12 28.87 26.12 58.11

23 Nigel Fox 4B 2.78 30.69 2.78 27.91 24.91 55.60

26 Chris Boyd 3H 2.32 26.39 2.32 24.07 21.62 48.01

29 Andrew Barron 3E 3.02 30.18 3.02 27.16 25.05 55.23

30 Michael Bailey 3E 2.86 29.87 2.86 27.01 25.13 55.00

33 Mark Hinchcliffe 3C 2.69 28.49 2.69 25.80 33.50 61.99

34 Michael Wilks 3C 2.88 30.66 2.88 27.78 24.70 55.36

37 Chris Taylor 3D 2.66 31.07 2.66 28.41 25.81 56.88

40 Peter Hamlett 3B 2.73 30.33 2.73 27.60 24.83 55.16

41 Warren Reece 3B 2.81 28.55 2.81 25.74 24.10 52.65

17 Eve Whitehead 5A 2.55 25.68 2.55 23.13 20.98 46.66

45 Alan Henley 3A 2.65 2.65 n/a n/a F/R

49 Gary Picken 2C 2.91 29.00 2.91 26.09 22.89 51.89

52 Nigel Hinson 2B 2.72 27.61 2.72 24.89 24.54 52.15

55 Matt Bramall 2A 2.61 25.91 2.61 23.30 21.20 47.11

56 Ian Davenport 2A 2.66 27.36 2.66 24.70 22.83 50.19

46 Daryl Bentley 3A 3.05 32.30 3.05 29.25 26.54 58.84

59 Robert Holt 1G 2.78 33.69 2.78 30.91 26.43 60.12

62 Jonathan Birrell 1E 2.53 27.42 2.53 24.89 22.39 49.81

63 James Bourn 1E 2.50 30.02 2.50 27.52 25.24 55.26

65 Andrew Platt 1F 2.58 26.96 2.58 24.38 22.01 48.97

66 Steve Wilson 1F 2.33 28.95 2.33 26.62 25.30 54.25

717 Stuart Mather 5A 2.96 27.99 2.96 25.03 23.20 51.19

69 Steve Clay 1D 2.63 28.74 2.63 26.11 24.22 52.96

71 Karol Bailey 1D 2.75 32.39 2.75 29.64 28.18 60.57

70 Ewan Darlington 1D 2.61 30.27 2.61 27.66 25.15 55.42

74 Jeremy Sladen 1C 2.79 27.61 2.79 24.82 22.60 50.21

77 Russell Thorpe 1B 2.80 28.87 2.80 26.07 23.91 52.78

80 Steve Price 1A 2.79 31.06 2.79 28.27 26.25 57.31

83 David Goodlad SC 2.80 29.70 2.80 26.90 24.80 54.50

87 Peter Brown 6A 3.11 31.48 3.11 28.37 25.87 57.35

88 Terry Deere 6A 2.79 26.87 2.79 24.08 22.45 49.32

92 Anthony Taylor JDC 2.67 35.14 2.67 32.47 29.50 64.64

93 Steve Woods JDC 2.39 31.73 2.39 29.34 26.24 57.97

Timed 2

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

MID SUMMER SPRINT

Three Sisters, Course 2       -      July 21st, 2024          -          Course Length: 1143 Metres

LONGTON & DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

746 Debbie Cooper 3A 3.12 32.81 3.12 29.69 27.15 59.96

755 Chris Bramall 2A 2.52 27.02 2.52 24.50 22.08 49.10

762 Robbie Birrell 1E 2.33 26.27 2.33 23.94 22.11 48.38

763 Tom Bourn 1E 2.54 28.78 2.54 26.24 24.84 53.62

770 Alun Darlington 1D 2.65 30.09 2.65 27.44 25.10 55.19

14 Phil Nelson 5B 2.38 25.88 2.38 23.50 21.93 47.81

18 Jack Fairhurst 5A 2.44 24.98 2.44 22.54 21.33 46.31

19 Robert Duncan 5A 2.54 25.52 2.54 22.98 20.21 45.73

21 Anthony Williamson 7B 3.02 31.39 3.02 28.37 26.72 58.11

26 Chris Boyd 3H 2.24 25.24 2.24 23.00 21.23 46.47

23 Nigel Fox 4B 2.86 30.18 2.86 27.32 25.09 55.27

29 Andrew Barron 3E 2.86 29.55 2.86 26.69 24.02 53.57

30 Michael Bailey 3E 2.79 29.44 2.79 26.65 25.29 54.73

33 Mark Hinchcliffe 3C 2.71 28.66 2.71 25.95 23.82 52.48

34 Michael Wilks 3C 2.87 29.67 2.87 26.80 24.18 53.85

37 Chris Taylor 3D 2.57 31.24 2.57 28.67 24.76 56.00

40 Peter Hamlett 3B 2.70 31.41 2.70 28.71 24.68 56.09

41 Warren Reece 3B 2.77 28.33 2.77 25.56 24.00 52.33

792 Phillip Taylor JDC 2.80 33.85 2.80 31.05 27.49 61.34

46 Daryl Bentley 3A 3.14 32.69 3.14 29.55 26.73 59.42

45 Alan Henley 3A 2.66 29.63 2.66 26.97 24.86 54.49

49 Gary Picken 2C 2.88 27.81 2.88 24.93 23.36 51.17

52 Nigel Hinson 2B 2.59 27.39 2.59 24.80 22.43 49.82

55 Matt Bramall 2A 2.60 26.15 2.60 23.55 22.07 48.22

56 Ian Davenport 2A 2.56 27.34 2.56 24.78 23.29 50.63

62 Jonathan Birrell 1E 2.56 27.64 2.56 25.08 22.40 50.04

63 James Bourn 1E 3.40 32.04 3.40 28.64 25.49 57.53

59 Robert Holt 1G 2.82 31.99 2.82 29.17 25.96 57.95

65 Andrew Platt 1F 2.47 26.39 2.47 23.92 21.85 48.24

66 Steve Wilson 1F 2.36 28.44 2.36 26.08 25.22 53.66

69 Steve Clay 1D 2.56 28.88 2.56 26.32 23.89 52.77

70 Ewan Darlington 1D 2.55 30.15 2.55 27.60 25.31 55.46

71 Karol Bailey 1D 2.96 32.35 2.96 29.39 26.98 59.33

74 Jeremy Sladen 1C 2.71 27.62 2.71 24.91 22.73 50.35

80 Steve Price 1A 2.76 30.72 2.76 27.96 25.87 56.59

83 David Goodlad SC 2.79 29.59 2.79 26.80 25.04 54.63

87 Peter Brown 6A 3.08 31.87 3.08 28.79 25.67 57.54

88 Terry Deere 6A 2.69 26.96 2.69 24.27 22.27 49.23

92 Anthony Taylor JDC 2.69 35.01 2.69 32.32 29.22 64.23

93 Steve Woods JDC 2.29 31.10 2.29 28.81 26.44 57.54

717 Stuart Mather 5A 2.45 26.93 2.45 24.48 22.02 48.95

17 Eve Whitehead 5A 2.32 25.60 2.32 23.28 23.87 49.47

77 Russell Thorpe 1B 2.89 29.20 2.89 26.31 23.82 53.02

Timed 3

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

MID SUMMER SPRINT

Three Sisters, Course 2       -      July 21st, 2024          -          Course Length: 1143 Metres

LONGTON & DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

746 Debbie Cooper 3A 3.08 32.63 3.08 29.55 26.85 59.48

755 Chris Bramall 2A 2.53 27.23 2.53 24.70 22.08 49.31

770 Alun Darlington 1D 2.67 30.03 2.67 27.36 25.23 55.26

762 Robbie Birrell 1E 2.34 26.06 2.34 23.72 21.90 47.96

763 Tom Bourn 1E 2.69 29.07 2.69 26.38 24.73 53.80

14 Phil Nelson 5B 2.36 25.75 2.36 23.39 21.56 47.31

18 Jack Fairhurst 5A 2.48 25.10 2.48 22.62 21.04 46.14

19 Robert Duncan 5A 2.37 25.22 2.37 22.85 20.08 45.30

792 Phillip Taylor JDC 2.72 32.50 2.72 29.78 27.06 59.56

21 Anthony Williamson 7B 2.99 30.99 2.99 28.00 25.38 56.37

23 Nigel Fox 4B 2.78 30.02 2.78 27.24 24.54 54.56

26 Chris Boyd 3H 2.19 25.04 2.19 22.85 21.07 46.11

29 Andrew Barron 3E 2.81 29.48 2.81 26.67 24.10 53.58

30 Michael Bailey 3E 2.71 29.49 2.71 26.78 25.34 54.83

33 Mark Hinchcliffe 3C 2.65 28.52 2.65 25.87 24.08 52.60

34 Michael Wilks 3C 2.87 29.22 2.87 26.35 24.68 53.90

37 Chris Taylor 3D 2.64 30.77 2.64 28.13 24.87 55.64

40 Peter Hamlett 3B 2.71 30.04 2.71 27.33 24.98 55.02

41 Warren Reece 3B 2.78 28.71 2.78 25.93 23.89 52.60

45 Alan Henley 3A 2.61 29.63 2.61 27.02 24.29 53.92

46 Daryl Bentley 3A 3.06 32.15 3.06 29.09 26.62 58.77

49 Gary Picken 2C 2.82 27.89 2.82 25.07 22.80 50.69

52 Nigel Hinson 2B 2.52 26.73 2.52 24.21 21.73 48.46

92 Anthony Taylor JDC 2.79 35.28 2.79 32.49 28.80 64.08

56 Ian Davenport 2A 2.56 27.66 2.56 25.10 23.81 51.47

59 Robert Holt 1G 2.96 31.67 2.96 28.71 25.87 57.54

62 Jonathan Birrell 1E 2.56 27.59 2.56 25.03 22.61 50.20

63 James Bourn 1E 2.45 31.77 2.45 29.32 26.80 58.57

65 Andrew Platt 1F 2.46 26.04 2.46 23.58 21.53 47.57

66 Steve Wilson 1F 2.35 28.31 2.35 25.96 24.01 52.32

69 Steve Clay 1D 2.57 28.50 2.57 25.93 23.50 52.00

70 Ewan Darlington 1D 2.61 30.09 2.61 27.48 24.99 55.08

71 Karol Bailey 1D 2.89 31.95 2.89 29.06 27.05 59.00

74 Jeremy Sladen 1C 2.75 27.43 2.75 24.68 22.65 50.08

83 David Goodlad SC 2.87 29.97 2.87 27.10 24.75 54.72

87 Peter Brown 6A 2.87 30.77 2.87 27.90 25.31 56.08

93 Steve Woods JDC 2.65 31.54 2.65 28.89 26.40 57.94

717 Stuart Mather 5A 3.14 27.70 3.14 24.56 21.68 49.38

17 Eve Whitehead 5A 2.35 24.87 2.35 22.52 21.05 45.92

55 Matt Bramall 2A 2.48 25.85 2.48 23.37 21.18 47.03

80 Steve Price 1A 2.84 30.89 2.84 28.05 26.09 56.98

88 Terry Deere 6A 2.79 27.19 2.79 24.40 22.46 49.65

77 Russell Thorpe 1B 2.79 28.67 2.79 25.88 23.92 52.59

Timed 4

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

MID SUMMER SPRINT

Three Sisters, Course 2       -      July 21st, 2024          -          Course Length: 1143 Metres

LONGTON & DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

746 Debbie Cooper 3A 3.08 33.15 3.08 30.07 27.53 60.68

755 Chris Bramall 2A 2.63 26.99 2.63 24.36 21.78 48.77

762 Robbie Birrell 1E 2.40 26.27 2.40 23.87 21.50 47.77

763 Tom Bourn 1E 2.66 28.69 2.66 26.03 24.74 53.43

770 Alun Darlington 1D 2.65 29.82 2.65 27.17 25.12 54.94

792 Phillip Taylor JDC 2.88 33.25 2.88 30.37 27.05 60.30

14 Phil Nelson 5B 2.51 26.34 2.51 23.83 21.53 47.87

18 Jack Fairhurst 5A 2.56 25.06 2.56 22.50 20.96 46.02

19 Robert Duncan 5A 3.09 25.42 3.09 22.33 19.93 45.35

21 Anthony Williamson 7B 3.21 30.96 3.21 27.75 25.36 56.32

23 Nigel Fox 4B 2.92 29.36 2.92 26.44 25.42 54.78

26 Chris Boyd 3H 2.35 25.43 2.35 23.08 22.16 47.59

29 Andrew Barron 3E 2.97 29.75 2.97 26.78 24.39 54.14

30 Michael Bailey 3E 2.77 29.63 2.77 26.86 24.73 54.36

33 Mark Hinchcliffe 3C 2.77 28.35 2.77 25.58 24.87 53.22

34 Michael Wilks 3C 3.00 29.33 3.00 26.33 24.53 53.86

37 Chris Taylor 3D 2.71 30.60 2.71 27.89 24.42 55.02

40 Peter Hamlett 3B 2.75 31.01 2.75 28.26 24.92 55.93

41 Warren Reece 3B 2.85 28.57 2.85 25.72 24.12 52.69

45 Alan Henley 3A 2.74 30.01 2.74 27.27 24.69 54.70

46 Daryl Bentley 3A 3.11 32.65 3.11 29.54 26.79 59.44

49 Gary Picken 2C 2.86 28.95 2.86 26.09 23.14 52.09

52 Nigel Hinson 2B 2.70 27.18 2.70 24.48 22.27 49.45

92 Anthony Taylor JDC 2.71 33.44 2.71 30.73 28.32 61.76

56 Ian Davenport 2A 326.21 326.21 n/a n/a 50.92

59 Robert Holt 1G 2.96 31.58 2.96 28.62 25.82 57.40

62 Jonathan Birrell 1E 2.38 28.72 2.38 26.34 23.49 52.21

63 James Bourn 1E 2.52 30.91 2.52 28.39 26.01 56.92

65 Andrew Platt 1F 2.57 26.36 2.57 23.79 21.86 48.22

66 Steve Wilson 1F 2.43 28.95 2.43 26.52 24.38 53.33

69 Steve Clay 1D 2.59 28.61 2.59 26.02 24.07 52.68

70 Ewan Darlington 1D 2.64 30.39 2.64 27.75 25.36 55.75

71 Karol Bailey 1D 2.97 31.69 2.97 28.72 26.19 57.88

74 Jeremy Sladen 1C 2.94 29.29 2.94 26.35 23.59 52.88

83 David Goodlad SC 2.81 29.70 2.81 26.89 25.01 54.71

87 Peter Brown 6A 3.00 31.74 3.00 28.74 25.86 57.60

93 Steve Woods JDC 2.60 31.28 2.60 28.68 26.60 57.88

717 Stuart Mather 5A 2.70 27.29 2.70 24.59 22.18 49.47

17 Eve Whitehead 5A 2.34 24.54 2.34 22.20 20.38 44.92

55 Matt Bramall 2A 2.58 25.91 2.58 23.33 21.41 47.32

80 Steve Price 1A 2.73 30.78 2.73 28.05 26.00 56.78

88 Terry Deere 6A 2.78 26.87 2.78 24.09 22.31 49.18

Timed 5

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

MID SUMMER SPRINT

Three Sisters, Course 2       -      July 21st, 2024          -          Course Length: 1143 Metres

LONGTON & DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

746 Debbie Cooper 3A 2.95 31.97 2.95 29.02 27.16 59.13

792 Phillip Taylor JDC 3.21 32.88 3.21 29.67 26.56 59.44

755 Chris Bramall 2A 2.52 27.03 2.52 24.51 22.48 49.51

762 Robbie Birrell 1E 2.29 26.38 2.29 24.09 22.01 48.39

763 Tom Bourn 1E 2.62 28.81 2.62 26.19 24.62 53.43

770 Alun Darlington 1D 2.67 29.71 2.67 27.04 25.50 55.21

14 Phil Nelson 5B 2.40 25.64 2.40 23.24 21.56 47.20

18 Jack Fairhurst 5A 2.51 25.16 2.51 22.65 21.12 46.28

19 Robert Duncan 5A 2.54 25.23 2.54 22.69 19.75 44.98

21 Anthony Williamson 7B 3.03 30.42 3.03 27.39 25.29 55.71

26 Chris Boyd 3H 2.29 25.65 2.29 23.36 21.20 46.85

29 Andrew Barron 3E 2.93 29.81 2.93 26.88 24.53 54.34

30 Michael Bailey 3E 2.83 29.55 2.83 26.72 24.90 54.45

33 Mark Hinchcliffe 3C 2.75 28.62 2.75 25.87 23.55 52.17

34 Michael Wilks 3C 3.01 29.22 3.01 26.21 24.46 53.68

37 Chris Taylor 3D 2.88 29.91 2.88 27.03 24.38 54.29

40 Peter Hamlett 3B 2.72 30.77 2.72 28.05 24.71 55.48

41 Warren Reece 3B 2.88 28.58 2.88 25.70 24.26 52.84

44 Roy Balderson 3A 2.74 28.43 2.74 25.69 32.96 61.39

45 Alan Henley 3A 2.63 2.63 n/a n/a 53.79

46 Daryl Bentley 3A 3.17 32.52 3.17 29.35 26.65 59.17

45 Alan Henley 3A 00.00 29.04 0.00 29.04 24.75 53.79

92 Anthony Taylor JDC 2.71 34.22 2.71 31.51 28.56 62.78

49 Gary Picken 2C 2.83 28.31 2.83 25.48 23.16 51.47

56 Ian Davenport 2A 2.61 27.35 2.61 24.74 23.13 50.48

59 Robert Holt 1G 3.09 31.73 3.09 28.64 27.70 59.43

62 Jonathan Birrell 1E 2.35 27.87 2.35 25.52 22.69 50.56

63 James Bourn 1E 2.62 30.63 2.62 28.01 25.43 56.06

65 Andrew Platt 1F 2.53 26.31 2.53 23.78 21.84 48.15

66 Steve Wilson 1F 2.37 28.55 2.37 26.18 24.33 52.88

69 Steve Clay 1D 2.59 28.19 2.59 25.60 24.09 52.28

70 Ewan Darlington 1D 2.61 30.31 2.61 27.70 25.34 55.65

71 Karol Bailey 1D 2.85 31.26 2.85 28.41 26.32 57.58

74 Jeremy Sladen 1C 2.74 27.55 2.74 24.81 22.58 50.13

83 David Goodlad SC 2.89 29.75 2.89 26.86 24.64 54.39

87 Peter Brown 6A 3.04 31.28 3.04 28.24 25.28 56.56

93 Steve Woods JDC 2.47 31.23 2.47 28.76 26.23 57.46

717 Stuart Mather 5A 2.54 27.01 2.54 24.47 21.55 48.56

17 Eve Whitehead 5A 2.23 24.20 2.23 21.97 38.16 62.36

80 Steve Price 1A 2.80 30.54 2.80 27.74 25.87 56.41

88 Terry Deere 6A 2.66 26.98 2.66 24.32 22.58 49.56

55 Matt Bramall 2A 2.55 25.81 2.55 23.26 21.72 47.53

Timed 6

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

MID SUMMER SPRINT

Three Sisters, Course 2       -      July 21st, 2024          -          Course Length: 1143 Metres

LONGTON & DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

746 Debbie Cooper 3A 3.12 32.59 3.12 29.47 27.32 59.91

792 Phillip Taylor JDC 3.01 32.75 3.01 29.74 27.62 60.37

14 Phil Nelson 5B 2.34 25.70 2.34 23.36 21.39 47.09

770 Alun Darlington 1D 2.67 30.13 2.67 27.46 25.86 55.99

18 Jack Fairhurst 5A 2.43 24.73 2.43 22.30 20.88 45.61

19 Robert Duncan 5A 2.73 24.60 2.73 21.87 19.63 44.23

26 Chris Boyd 3H 2.26 25.57 2.26 23.31 21.61 47.18

763 Tom Bourn 1E 2.62 28.31 2.62 25.69 23.94 52.25

33 Mark Hinchcliffe 3C 2.93 28.62 2.93 25.69 23.07 51.69

34 Michael Wilks 3C 3.16 3.16 n/a n/a F/R

46 Daryl Bentley 3A 3.24 32.48 3.24 29.24 26.61 59.09

29 Andrew Barron 3E 2.82 29.80 2.82 26.98 24.02 53.82

30 Michael Bailey 3E 2.78 28.77 2.78 25.99 24.41 53.18

21 Anthony Williamson 7B 3.06 32.61 3.06 29.55 25.30 57.91

37 Chris Taylor 3D 2.75 30.58 2.75 27.83 24.41 54.99

40 Peter Hamlett 3B 2.67 30.54 2.67 27.87 24.38 54.92

41 Warren Reece 3B 2.77 28.45 2.77 25.68 24.53 52.98

44 Roy Balderson 3A 2.73 28.54 2.73 25.81 24.01 52.55

45 Alan Henley 3A 2.63 29.31 2.63 26.68 25.21 54.52

49 Gary Picken 2C 2.82 28.31 2.82 25.49 23.32 51.63

56 Ian Davenport 2A 2.55 27.07 2.55 24.52 23.10 50.17

59 Robert Holt 1G 2.93 31.82 2.93 28.89 25.49 57.31

65 Andrew Platt 1F 2.53 26.69 2.53 24.16 21.97 48.66

66 Steve Wilson 1F 2.47 28.16 2.47 25.69 24.63 52.79

69 Steve Clay 1D 2.61 28.01 2.61 25.40 23.57 51.58

70 Ewan Darlington 1D 2.66 29.89 2.66 27.23 25.19 55.08

71 Karol Bailey 1D 2.89 31.59 2.89 28.70 26.66 58.25

74 Jeremy Sladen 1C 2.70 27.34 2.70 24.64 22.76 50.10

83 David Goodlad SC 2.98 29.17 2.98 26.19 24.29 53.46

87 Peter Brown 6A 2.92 30.91 2.92 27.99 25.03 55.94

63 James Bourn 1E 2.53 30.17 2.53 27.64 25.26 55.43

755 Chris Bramall 2A 2.51 26.84 2.51 24.33 22.37 49.21

717 Stuart Mather 5A 2.46 26.50 2.46 24.04 21.64 48.14

17 Eve Whitehead 5A 2.40 24.33 2.40 21.93 22.24 46.57

93 Steve Woods JDC 2.31 30.35 2.31 28.04 26.04 56.39

92 Anthony Taylor JDC 2.76 33.18 2.76 30.42 28.10 61.28

Timed 7

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

MID SUMMER SPRINT

Three Sisters, Course 2       -      July 21st, 2024          -          Course Length: 1143 Metres

LONGTON & DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

746 Debbie Cooper 3A 3.03 32.00 3.03 28.97 26.81 58.81

14 Phil Nelson 5B 2.37 25.91 2.37 23.54 21.47 47.38

770 Alun Darlington 1D 2.70 29.69 2.70 26.99 26.27 55.96

18 Jack Fairhurst 5A 2.49 24.49 2.49 22.00 20.85 45.34

19 Robert Duncan 5A 2.48 24.12 2.48 21.64 19.55 43.67

26 Chris Boyd 3H 2.19 25.31 2.19 23.12 21.31 46.62

21 Anthony Williamson 7B 2.91 30.86 2.91 27.95 25.39 56.25

30 Michael Bailey 3E 2.78 28.73 2.78 25.95 24.14 52.87

33 Mark Hinchcliffe 3C 2.87 27.86 2.87 24.99 23.28 51.14

34 Michael Wilks 3C 2.90 29.42 2.90 26.52 170.58 F/R

41 Warren Reece 3B 2.71 28.41 2.71 25.70 24.11 52.52

44 Roy Balderson 3A 2.68 28.30 2.68 25.62 23.52 51.82

45 Alan Henley 3A 2.55 29.11 2.55 26.56 24.42 53.53

46 Daryl Bentley 3A 3.13 32.24 3.13 29.11 26.43 58.67

49 Gary Picken 2C 2.84 27.97 2.84 25.13 23.29 51.26

40 Peter Hamlett 3B 2.72 30.10 2.72 27.38 24.37 54.47

56 Ian Davenport 2A 2.59 27.17 2.59 24.58 22.45 49.62

59 Robert Holt 1G 2.86 32.63 2.86 29.77 26.10 58.73

69 Steve Clay 1D 2.61 28.14 2.61 25.53 23.69 51.83

70 Ewan Darlington 1D 2.64 29.62 2.64 26.98 24.88 54.50

71 Karol Bailey 1D 2.84 31.27 2.84 28.43 26.13 57.40

74 Jeremy Sladen 1C 2.77 27.34 2.77 24.57 22.88 50.22

83 David Goodlad SC 2.77 29.34 2.77 26.57 24.51 53.85

87 Peter Brown 6A 3.00 31.01 3.00 28.01 25.02 56.03

66 Steve Wilson 1F 2.76 28.18 2.76 25.42 24.10 52.28

755 Chris Bramall 2A 2.53 26.84 2.53 24.31 22.49 49.33

792 Phillip Taylor JDC 3.11 32.67 3.11 29.56 26.35 59.02

37 Chris Taylor 3D 2.68 29.88 2.68 27.20 24.36 54.24

63 James Bourn 1E 2.68 29.71 2.68 27.03 25.00 54.71

763 Tom Bourn 1E 2.68 28.58 2.68 25.90 24.33 52.91

Timed 8

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

MID SUMMER SPRINT

Three Sisters, Course 2       -      July 21st, 2024          -          Course Length: 1143 Metres

LONGTON & DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

14 Phil Nelson 5B 2.40 25.81 2.40 23.41 21.50 47.31

746 Debbie Cooper 3A 3.05 32.12 3.05 29.07 26.76 58.88

770 Alun Darlington 1D 2.68 29.42 2.68 26.74 25.22 54.64

19 Robert Duncan 5A 2.52 24.15 2.52 21.63 19.22 43.37

26 Chris Boyd 3H 2.29 25.26 2.29 22.97 21.21 46.47

30 Michael Bailey 3E 2.57 28.61 2.57 26.04 24.32 52.93

33 Mark Hinchcliffe 3C 2.65 27.93 2.65 25.28 23.42 51.35

41 Warren Reece 3B 2.74 28.47 2.74 25.73 23.95 52.42

46 Daryl Bentley 3A 3.12 32.07 3.12 28.95 26.50 58.57

44 Roy Balderson 3A 2.67 28.17 2.67 25.50 23.44 51.61

56 Ian Davenport 2A 2.55 27.59 2.55 25.04 23.34 50.93

59 Robert Holt 1G 4.25 34.14 4.25 29.89 26.44 60.58

49 Gary Picken 2C 2.92 28.17 2.92 25.25 23.00 51.17

71 Karol Bailey 1D 2.91 31.26 2.91 28.35 26.01 57.27

74 Jeremy Sladen 1C 2.65 27.38 2.65 24.73 22.71 50.09

45 Alan Henley 3A 2.56 29.53 2.56 26.97 24.58 54.11

83 David Goodlad SC 2.76 29.55 2.76 26.79 24.75 54.30

87 Peter Brown 6A 3.05 30.38 3.05 27.33 24.42 54.80

70 Ewan Darlington 1D 2.59 29.63 2.59 27.04 25.01 54.64

792 Phillip Taylor JDC 3.21 32.00 3.21 28.79 26.46 58.46

763 Tom Bourn 1E 2.61 28.53 2.61 25.92 24.21 52.74

63 James Bourn 1E 2.53 30.37 2.53 27.84 26.52 56.89

Timed 9

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

MID SUMMER SPRINT

Three Sisters, Course 2       -      July 21st, 2024          -          Course Length: 1143 Metres

LONGTON & DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

14 Phil Nelson 5B 2.36 25.34 2.36 22.98 21.89 47.23

746 Debbie Cooper 3A 3.06 31.92 3.06 28.86 26.75 58.67

33 Mark Hinchcliffe 3C 2.62 27.93 2.62 25.31 23.22 51.15

30 Michael Bailey 3E 2.62 28.69 2.62 26.07 24.19 52.88

26 Chris Boyd 3H 2.23 25.23 2.23 23.00 21.88 47.11

41 Warren Reece 3B 2.72 28.18 2.72 25.46 24.23 52.41

44 Roy Balderson 3A 2.72 27.79 2.72 25.07 23.18 50.97

56 Ian Davenport 2A 2.45 27.28 2.45 24.83 22.76 50.04

46 Daryl Bentley 3A 3.23 32.10 3.23 28.87 26.70 58.80

49 Gary Picken 2C 2.83 27.91 2.83 25.08 23.05 50.96

71 Karol Bailey 1D 2.95 31.29 2.95 28.34 26.23 57.52

74 Jeremy Sladen 1C 2.74 27.28 2.74 24.54 22.57 49.85

59 Robert Holt 1G 3.06 32.13 3.06 29.07 25.68 57.81

45 Alan Henley 3A 2.56 28.79 2.56 26.23 24.77 53.56

83 David Goodlad SC 2.74 29.70 2.74 26.96 24.89 54.59

87 Peter Brown 6A 2.92 30.31 2.92 27.39 24.84 55.15

770 Alun Darlington 1D 2.69 29.24 2.69 26.55 25.16 54.40

70 Ewan Darlington 1D 2.60 30.02 2.60 27.42 25.09 55.11

Timed 10

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

MID SUMMER SPRINT

Three Sisters, Course 2       -      July 21st, 2024          -          Course Length: 1143 Metres

LONGTON & DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

14 Phil Nelson 5B 2.28 25.46 2.28 23.18 21.55 47.01

30 Michael Bailey 3E 2.63 28.75 2.63 26.12 24.46 53.21

746 Debbie Cooper 3A 3.04 31.73 3.04 28.69 26.80 58.53

44 Roy Balderson 3A 2.72 27.68 2.72 24.96 23.34 51.02

87 Peter Brown 6A 2.74 29.58 2.74 26.84 24.56 54.14

46 Daryl Bentley 3A 3.12 31.68 3.12 28.56 26.42 58.10

83 David Goodlad SC 2.83 29.62 2.83 26.79 25.12 54.74

71 Karol Bailey 1D 2.75 30.84 2.75 28.09 26.22 57.06

770 Alun Darlington 1D 2.60 30.07 2.60 27.47 25.55 55.62

Timed 11

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

MID SUMMER SPRINT

Three Sisters, Course 2       -      July 21st, 2024          -          Course Length: 1143 Metres

LONGTON & DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

44 Roy Balderson 3A 2.56 27.54 2.56 24.98 23.50 51.04

87 Peter Brown 6A 2.87 30.18 2.87 27.31 25.19 55.37

71 Karol Bailey 1D 2.68 30.70 2.68 28.02 26.01 56.71

746 Debbie Cooper 3A 3.11 32.09 3.11 28.98 26.60 58.69

Timed 12

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

MID SUMMER SPRINT

Three Sisters, Course 2       -      July 21st, 2024          -          Course Length: 1143 Metres

LONGTON & DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB


	Conttents
	Event_FINAL
	SC
	1A
	1B
	1C
	1D
	1E
	1F
	1G
	2A
	2B
	2C
	3A
	3B
	3C
	3D
	3E
	3H
	4B
	5A
	5B
	6A
	7B
	JDC

	Event_Champ_Final
	SC
	1A
	1B
	1C
	1D
	1E
	1F
	1G
	2A
	2B
	2C
	3A
	3B
	3C
	3D
	3E
	3H
	4B
	5A
	5B
	6A
	7B
	JDC

	3-SistersPlan_Course-2_Splits
	P1
	P2
	T1
	T2
	T3
	T4
	T5
	T6
	T7
	T8
	T9
	T10
	T11
	T12

